PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sports Power LTD	05/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slide Master LLC
Street Address:	2228 Barry Ave.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10347769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)336-7612

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9495442640

Email: jarrod@mgcalaw.com, talien@mgcalaw.com, brook@mgcalaw.com, vageha@mgcalaw.com

Correspondent Name: McFarlin & Geurts LLp
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza Suite 1025
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jarrod Y. Nakano

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090805140628573#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 103

PATENT REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0828

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel Chen, invented a certain invention entitled Inflatable Slide now patented as US Patent #6,648,767; and assigned the patent application to Sportspower, Ltd., a China corporation who is the current owner of the patent;

WHEREAS, SlideMaster, LLC, (assignee) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of CA, desires to acquire an interest therein to receive the patent by assignment;

In consideration of a reasonable royalty of 5% of the gross sales on all inflatable water slides sold during the life of the patent, Sportspower, Ltd., does hereby transfer any and all interests Sportspower Ltd. has in the invention entitled Inflatable Slide now patented as US Patent #6,648,767 to Slidemaster, LLC including the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including any and all lawsuits or causes of action related to the invention including infringement damages, lost profits, past, present, and future, and any royalties past, present, and future such that SlideMaster, LLC may take such legal actions as standing in the shoes of its assignor. This assignment is full and complete such that both Sportspower, Ltd. and Samuel Chen do not retain any rights to the invention. By signing below, Samuel Chen also acknowledges his previous assignment to Sportspower of the application that matured into US Patent #6,648,767.

Sportspower Ltd.:

by Samuel Chen, its officer

Date: リールーのら

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023057 FRAME: 0829